SHANTO-MARIAM UNIVERSITY OF CREATIVE TECHNOLOGY

Academic Calendar, Spring-26 (4-Month)

Week Date Day Classes/ No. of Remarks
Holidays Days
22-01-26 Thursday Class starts
04-02-26 Last date of Admission
Week-01 22-01-2026 to 05-02-26 Semester Registration
22-01-26 to 28-01-26 Thu, Sat, Sun, Mon, Tue, Wed Regular classes 6
- Classes and Exams will ——
23-01-26 Friday not be held - Saraswati Puja
Week-02 29-01-26 to 04-02-26 Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun, Mon, Tue Regular classes 6
e 04-02-26 Wednesday Holiday 1 Shab-E-Barat
Week-03 05-02-26 to 11-02-26 Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun, Mon, Tue, Wed | Regular classes 7
12-02-26 to 18-02-26 Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun, Mon, Tue, Wed | Regular classes 6
Week-04 ‘ ; 13" National
12-02-25 Thursday Holiday 1 Election
19-02-26 to 25-02-26 | Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun, Mon, Tue, Wed 6
Week-05 International
21% February,2026 Saturday Holiday 1 Mother
Language Day
Week-06 26-02-26 to 04-03-26 Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun, Mon, Tue, Wed | Regular Classes i
02-03-26 Monday MT Question papers Submission
05-03-26 to 07-03-26 Thu, Fri, Sat, Make-up Classes 13
Last Date of Payment of Tuition Fees before Mid-
08-03-26 Sunday Tarm Exams
| 08-03-26 | Sunday | [ Exam Preparation
3 Week 7 & 8 09-03-26 to 14-03-26 ] Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu, Fri, Sat Mid-Term Exam. 6 Exams Week
| 15-03-26 | Sunday Overlap Exam 1
! 16-03-26 to 23-03-26 %%“Nfgﬁ Wed, Thu, Fri, Sat, Holiday 8 Eid-ul-Fitr
24-03-26 to 25-03-2026 Tue, Wed Regular Classes
26-03-26 to 01-04-26 Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun, Mon, Tue, Wed | Regular Classes 6
" Independence
26-03-26 Thursda Holida 1
Week-09 ¥ y Day
30-03-26 B Monday } Mid-Term Marks Submission
31-03-26 Tuesday o " | Result Publication of Mid-Term Examination
Week-10 02-04-26to 08-04-26 Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun, Mon, Tue, Wed | Regular Classes 7
Week-11 09-04-26 to 15-04-26 Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun, Mon, Wed Regular Classes 6
14-04-26 Tuesday Holiday 1 Pahela Baishakh
Week-12 16-04-26 to 22-04-26 Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun, Mon, Tue, Wed | Regular Classes 7
Week-13 23-04-26 to 29-04-26 Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun, Mon, Tue, Wed | Regular Classes 7
30-04-26 to 06-05-26 Thu, Sat, Sun, Mon, Tue, Wed Regular Classes 6
Week-14 01-05-26 Friday Holiday 1 May Day
["05-05-26 Tuesday Final Question Papers Submission
| 07-05-26 to 08-05-26 | Thursday and Friday Make up classes 2
| 09-05-26 to 10-05-26 | Saturday and Sunday | Exam Preparation 2
i Last Date of Payment of Tuition Fees before
Week-15 & TSH | Suna | Semester Final Exams
: t -
16 i -05- . Semester Final
11-05-26 to 16-05-26 1 Mon, Tues, Wed, Thu, Fri, Sat | Examination 6
17-05-26 | Sunday | Overlap Exam 1
| eia Last Date of Result
22-05-26 | Friday Submission
23-05-26 to 24-05-26 | Saturday & Sunday Semester Break
Mon, Tues, Wed, Thu, Fri, Sat, w . ]
25»05-26}0 01-06-26 Sun, Mon : Holiday : 8 Eid-Ul-Azha
cAay ! Tabulation & Result i
02'06'23276 T“e“"da’*k 7%Versf|catlon
03-06-2026 |15 SRR ner 20K} | Result Publication

This schedule is subject to change, in consultation with the Academic Calendar Committee, to accommodate Government
decisions regarding public holidays and respond to unavoidable circumstances. Respective departments will schedule their

co-curricular and extra-curricylar activities and integrat with this calendar.
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